504086117 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4132785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WATERLEAF LIMITED	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORK GROUP TRADING LTD.	
Street Address:	PALM CHAMBERS, 197 MAIN STREET, P.O. BOX 3174, ROAD TOWN	
City:	TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15289667	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-913-0001

Email: docketing@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

SUITE 3200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10-007-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BORELLA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Borella/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=10-007-CON assignment2#page1.tif source=10-007-CON_assignment2#page2.tif source=10-007-CON_assignment2#page3.tif source=10-007-CON assignment2#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 040253 FRAME: 0595

504086117

CONFIRMATORY DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, **Waterleaf Limited** of 14 Athol Street, Douglas, Isle of Man, IM1 1LE, a corporation organized under the laws of the Isle of Man (the "Assignor"), was formerly the exclusive and record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described and set forth in the U.S. patents and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property to **Cork Group Trading Ltd.** of Palm Chambers, 197 Main Street, P.O. Box 3174, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee"), effective April 5, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and record with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the assignment of the Intellectual Property to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge and confirm that, effective April 5, 2012, Assignor assigned to Assignee for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Waterleaf Limited

Name (Avil Auriou) CALLUL
Title: PILECOL

Date: 14 Mar 2012

Executed in 11410 1316 of 11.

ASSIGNEE:

Cork Group Trading Ltd.

Name: Philip Mercer/Matthew Burnham

Title: Authorised Signatories

Date: 19th April 2012

Executed in: Alderney, Channel Islands

United Kingdom

The date of this document shall be the date on which the last party signs the document, as shown above.

SCHEDULE 1

THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

The Intellectual Property and all other rights to be assigned to the Assignee consist of: the following U.S. patents and patent applications of which the Assignor is the legal or beneficial owner, plus the inventions or improvements of the Assignor disclosed in said U.S. patents and patent applications, and any and all other U.S. applications that the Assignor may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said inventions or improvements; any divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications of said U.S. patents and patent applications, and any patents that issue from such divisional, continuation, or continuation-in-part applications; all reissues, and extensions of said U.S. patents and patent applications; any patents that issue from a re-examination, *inter partes* review, post-grant review, supplemental examination, business methods review or other review of said U.S. patents by the U.S. Patent Office, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said U.S. patents and applications, including the priority rights provided by the International Convention.

For the avoidance of doubt: this Schedule 1 does not include any patent or patent application or other right outside the United States.

PATENT REEL: 040253 FRAME: 0597

Granted Patents

Jurisdiction	Title	Application No.	Grant Date	Patent No.
USA	Gaming System and Method of Operation Thereof	10/496,037	12/12/2006	7,147,226
USA	Wager Administration System and Method of Operation Thereof	10/504,305	16/10/2007	7,281,978
USA	Decision Support System and Method of Operation Thereof	10/504,314	25/12/2007	7,311,596
USA	Gaming System and Method of Operation Thereof	11/558,530	08/04/2008	7,354,042
USA	Methods and Apparatus for Playing Poker Games	11/180,501	03/06/2008	7,380,795
USA	Blackjack Tournaments with Rules Encouraging Card Counting and Broadcasts Thereof	11/521,967	29/12/2009	7,637,506
USA	Collusion Detection	10/544,922	20/04/2010	7,699,702
USA	Concurrent Gaming Apparatus and Method	10/492,112	29/06/2010	7,744,452
USA	Entertainment System and Method Of Operation Thereof	11/721,945	28/12/2010	7,857,691
USA	System and Method for Jackpot Wagering	10/532,850	28/12/2010	7,857,697
USA	Promotion Administration System and Method	10/550,744	11/01/2011	7,867,079
USA	Multiplayer Gaming System and Method of Operation Thereof	10/545,213	11/01/2011	7,867,091
USA	Collusion Detection & Control	10/537,051	08/02/2011	7,883,412
USA	Variable Payout Wager Games	11/332,386	24/11/2011	7,946,916
USA	Domino Roulette	11/417,735	12/07/2011	7,976,025
USA	Jackpot Wagering with Supplementary Draw	10/542,996	02/08/2011	7,988,547
USA	Control System	10/504,313	09/08/2011	7,993,192
USA	System For Playing A Game	10/513,140	01/11/2011	8,047,913
USA	Gaming System and Method of Operation Thereof	12/032,578	17/01/2012	8,096,864

PATENT REEL: 040253 FRAME: 0598

Patent Applications

Jurisdiction	Title	Application No.
USA	Purchase of Services	10/515,780
USA	Betting Terminal with Watchdog Facility	10/557,271
U\$A	Gaming Apparatus	10/558,574
USA	Redundant Gaming System	10/576,743
USA	Multiplay Poker Game with Pool Hand	11/058,680
USA	Control System	11/132,850
USA	Online, Real-Time Game Playing with Serving of Pages of Information to a Multitude of Players	11/159,051
USA	Multi-level Wager Game with Autocomplete	11/253,089
USA	Method and System for Customizing Electronic Gaming Machines	11/336,570
USA	Domino Blackjack	11/458,615
USA	Method and System for Providing Adaptable Options for Electronic Gamins	11/469,227
USA	Method for Implementing a Live Dealer Game	11/496,208
USA	Online Blackjack Tournaments with Option to Purchase Card Counting Report	11/522,134
USA	Method and System for Providing Deal-Making in Multiplayer Tournaments	11/548,850
USA	Electronic Multiplayer Tournament with Real Money Prizes	11/620,858
USA	Method and System for Presenting Electronic Casino Games to a Player	11/624,979
USA	Online Commercial Transaction System and Method of Operation Thereof	11/662,552
USA	Pre-paid Game Cards and Lottery Tickets	11/880,228
USA	Reel Collect Bonus Trigger Mechanism	11/978,876
USA	Multiplay Poker Game with Pool Hand	11/981,420
USA	Betting Token Management System and Method of Operation Thereof	12/136,145
USA	Method and System for Determining a Progressive Multiplier	12/164,240
USA	Electronic Gaming Environment With Display of Multiple Instances of Single-Player Games and Multiplayer Bonus Game	12/462,730
USA	Method and System for Reel-Type Wagering With Bonus Game	12/511,391
USA	Methods and Devices for Multi-State Card Games with Card Replacement	12/580,607
USA	Methods and Devices for Card Games with Card Replacement	12/580,615
USA	Methods and devices for incremental wagering to earn multiple prizes per winning wager	12/626,652
USA	Methods and Devices for Card Games with Card Replacement	12/703,960
USA	Methods and Devices for Anonymous Competition	12/704,016
USA	Promotion Administration System and Method	12/916,924
USA	Wager Games with Restricted Prizes	12/974,690
USA	Online, Real-Time Game Playing With Distributed Bad Beat Progressive Jackpot	13/006,733
USA	Variable Payout Wager Games	13/066,197
USA	System for Playing Multiplayer Games	13/228,964
USA	Gaming Systems, Apparatus and Method with Dual Game Play	13/351,736
USA	Display of Symbol Accumulation in Reel-Type Games	13/353,519
USA	Nudge Feature In Reel-Type Games	13/353,756
USA	Gaming Apparatus	13/357,498
USA	Online, Real-Time Game Playing With Distributed Bad Beat Progressive Jackpot	61/394,982

RECORDED: 11/08/2016

PATENT REEL: 040253 FRAME: 0599